

Maternity Appointments - Strikes

Reference Number: RDF1935-23

Date of Response: 01/11/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

To whom it may concern,

I am writing to request, under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, the following:

- 1. How many appointments have been cancelled at your maternity unit due to industrial action since 1st December 2022*

Answer: Nil.

- a. which type of procedure had the most cancelled appointments and how many was that?*

Answer: Not applicable.